REV. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD633

3For supply voltages less than ±18 V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to
the supply voltage.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD633AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD633AR –40°C to +85°C Plastic SOIC RN-8
AD633AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel RN-8
AD633AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel RN-8
AD633JN 0°C to 70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD633JR 0°C to 70°C Plastic SOIC RN-8
AD633JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 13" Tape and Reel RN-8
AD633JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C 7" Tape and Reel RN-8
REV. E
AD633
–3–
Typical Performance Characteristics–
FREQUENCY – Hz
O
U
T
P
U
T
 R
E
S
P
O
N
S
E
 –
 d
B
0
–10
–20
–30
100k10k 1M 10M
CL = 0dB
0dB = 0.1V rms, RL = 2k�
CL = 1000pF
NORMAL
CONNECTION
TPC 1. Frequency Response
TEMPERATURE –  �C
B
IA
S
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 n
A
700
600
500
400
300
200
–40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140–60
TPC 2. Input Bias Current vs. Temperature (X, Y, or
Z Inputs)
14
4